UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF REASSIGNMENT OF	
CASE NO. 1:20-CR-74 PURSUANT TO	
LOCAL CIVIL RULE 56.4(b)(iii)(A)(4),	Administrative Order
	_/ No. <u>20-CA-045</u>
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	
Plaintiff,	
	Hon. Robert J. Jonker
V.	C N 120 CD 74
JERROLD MARVIN LAFITTE,	Case No. 1:20-CR-74
Defendant	
	/

WHEREAS, the above case, assigned to the undersigned, has been determined to be a related case to Case No. 1:11-CR-222, *United States v. Jerrold Marvin Lafitte*, who is under supervision to the Honorable Janet T. Neff in Case No. 1:11-CR-222,

WHEREAS, both assigned Article III Judges having consented to the reassignment of Case No. 1:20-CR-74 under Local Rule 56.4(b)(iii)(A)(4),

IT IS ORDERED that Case No. 1:20-CR-74, *United States v. Jerrold Marvin Lafitte* is reassigned to the Honorable Janet T. Neff, pursuant to the approved procedure for reassignment of related cases.

DATED: June 11, 2020

ROBERT J. JONKER

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE